Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

.

Day
day of

Month, Year
.

(SEAL) Clerk Signature

APPROVED

Regional Engineer
Department of Transportation Date

12/13/21

Original 22-00000-00-GM

Board Village

Lake Zurich

Four Hundred and Forty Seven Thousand, Five Hundred and Thirty One  $447,531.00

01/01/22 12/31/22

Village Lake Zurich

Village Village

Lake Zurich

Board Lake Zurich

Local Public Agency General Maintenance

Page 1 of 2

Submittal Type

Maintenance Period

Local Public Agency County Section Number Beginning Ending

Maintenance Items

[...]

contract for its annual fireworks show on July 4, 2022, July 4, 2023 and July 4, 2024.  At this time, the 
Village is seeking one (1) proposal for: 

1.) A three-year contract for fireworks displays, aerial show on the lake, for the years 2022, 2023 and 
2024 

Proposal shall include a maximum total cost per fireworks display of Thirty-Three Thousand 

Dollars ($33,000). 

Proposal must include statements of agreement on the following: 

1. Insurance:  All Prospective Contractor/Providers shall carry, during the life of the contract, the 

following insurance and shall provide to the Village of Lake Zurich evidence of such insurance at

[...]

Virtual Meeting - PACKET - (Page 89 of 105) Page 7 of 19 General Attachment: 6a.pdf (Page 7 of 19)

General Attachment: 6a.pdf

(Revised: December 2021) 5 

License Classes 
Fee / Early 

Class P: Craft brewery license. "Craft brewer" means a licensed brewer or licensed   nonresident 
dealer who manufactures up to nine hundred thirty thousand (930,000) gallons of beer per year 
and who may make sales and deliveries to importing distributors and distributors and to retail 
licensees in accordance with the conditions set forth in paragraph (18) of subsection (a) of 
section 3-12 of the Illinois liquor control act.

[...]

The service of alcoholic beverages shall be by employees of the licensed catering 
business. 
      4.   Class O licensees shall serve alcohol only to invited guests at catered functions. 

Class P: Craft brewery license. "Craft brewer" means a licensed brewer or licensed 
nonresident dealer who manufactures up to nine hundred thirty thousand (930,000) 
gallons of beer per year and who may make sales and deliveries to importing distributors 
and distributors and to retail licensees in accordance with the conditions set forth in 
paragraph (18) of subsection (a) of section 3-12 of the Illinois Liquor Control Act.

[...]

for consumption on premises and retail sales for off premises consumption. A Class Y 
license shall be issued subject to the applicant's compliance with the following conditions: 
      1.   Beer service is via a draft beer system. 
      2.   The manufacture of no more than one hundred fifty five thousand (155,000) 
gallons (5,000 barrels) per year only at a designated licensed premises to make sales to 
distributors, and to nonlicensees for use and consumption only, who stores beer at a 
designated premises and who is allowed to sell at retail from the licensed premises 
provided that a brewpub licensee shall not sell for off premises consumption more than 
one hundred fifty five thousand (155,000) gallons (5,000 barrels) per year 2 . 
      3.   The retail sale of beer intended for off premises consumption shall only occur if the 
container is sealed for transport. Containers intended for off premises consumption shall 
not be opened or consumed on premises. 
      4.   Retail sales for off premises consumption are limited to fifty five thousand 
(55,000) gallons per year. 
      5.   The brewpub shall make available packaged or prepared foods. 
      6.   Complimentary tastings shall not exceed four (4) servings of three (3) ounces each 
to any person in a day. (Ord. 2016-12-168, 12-5-2016) 
7. May offer delivery in original packing or sealed containers not including single